

## Outlets at Tejon starts reopening and is ready to welcome community

May 22, 2020

Tejon Ranch, CA – The Outlets at Tejon is pleased to announce that following two months of closure due to the COVID-19 pandemic and stay at home order set by Governor Newsom, it will be open to be public once again on May 27, 2020 This is a phased reopening as some individual stores may open sooner than others. Guests should check the outlet website, <a href="www.TejonOutlets.com">www.TejonOutlets.com</a>, for a list of the stores that will be open. Outlet employees are ready to return to work and look forward to serving guests once again.

The Outlets at Tejon is taking all the steps necessary to ensure the safety of its guests. The janitorial crew has conducted a thorough cleaning of the entire center. Hand-sanitizing stations have been installed throughout the center, as well as signage reminding everyone of suggested COVID-19 safety precautions such as social distancing and mask-wearing. As an additional safety precaution, the food court, Camp Tejon and all kiddie rides will remain temporarily closed. Outlet guests are encouraged to visit the numerous food options at the same exit in the Tejon Ranch Commerce Center including In-N-Out Burger, Chipotle, Starbucks, Pieology and Habit Burger.

"We have been working tirelessly to ensure the opening of the Outlets at Tejon is as safe as possible for all our guests," says Rebecca Swiggum, marketing director of the outlets. "We look forward to providing a safe and enjoyable experience for our guests and are thrilled to welcome everyone back to enjoy the warm sun, fresh air and some healthy savings!"

WHAT: Reopening of The Outlets at Tejon

WHEN: Wednesday, May 27, 2020 with modified center hours from 11:00 a.m. – 7:00 p.m. Monday through Saturday and 12:00 p.m. – 6:00 p.m. on Sunday.

WHERE: 5701 Outlets at Tejon Pkwy, Arvin, CA 93203

WHY: To offer a place for our local community and visitors to shop while supporting local jobs and the economy

WHO: The Outlets at Tejon

## About the Outlets at Tejon

The Outlets at Tejon is a 365,000-square-foot premier shopping destination easily accessed from Los Angeles, Bakersfield, the Antelope Valley and the San Fernando Valley. The Outlets at Tejon is situated on 43 acres along Interstate 5 and is a part of the Tejon Ranch Commerce Center. The center has over 50 retailers, a food court with local offerings, shade structures, seating areas and large plentiful restrooms to give shoppers a pleasant experience.

## About Tejon Ranch Co.

Tejon Ranch Company (NYSE: TRC) is a publicly traded diversified real estate development and agribusiness company whose primary asset is California's historic Tejon Ranch. Located between Los Angeles and Bakersfield, the 270,000-

acre ranch is the largest single piece of private property in the state of California. More information is available at www.TeionRanch.com.

## About The Rockefeller Group

The Rockefeller Group is a leading global real estate owner, developer and investment manager. The Company has engaged in some of America's most significant and recognizable real estate endeavors, beginning with the development of Rockefeller Center, one of the world's finest urban mixed-use complexes, combining prime office and retail space in a superior location. The company is wholly-owned by Mitsubishi Estate Co. Ltd., one of the world's largest real estate investment and development companies, which has completed eight outlet centers in Japan. Visit <a href="https://www.RockefellerGroup.com">www.RockefellerGroup.com</a>.

###